

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25305/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2006 in AS No.1785/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

B.SANTOSHAMMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.SARALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2008 (CC 8017-8019/2008)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.

In SLP 25305/2007:

Mr. Anand,Adv.

Ms. Indrani,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

In SLP..CC8017-19/08:

Mr. M.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

Mr. Indra Makwana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petitions after four weeks, as prayed for.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Savita Sainani]
Court Master