

t

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3574 OF 2009

B.SANTOSHAMMA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D.SARALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 17/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Balasubrahmanyam Kamarsu, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Statement of case filed by counsel for Respondent No.1 is delayed by 56 days, but he has not filed application for condonation of delay for the same.

Counsel for Respondent No. 1 is directed to file proper application in this regard within two weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sanjay Kumar-II)
| | Court Master

|

|