

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3574 OF 2009

B.SANTOSHAMMA & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D.SARALA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH C.A. NO. 3575-3577/2009 (Office report on default)

Date: 15/04/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Sarika Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Promila, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide order dated 17.01.2013, counsel for respondent no. 1 was granted two weeks' time to file application for condonation of delay in filing the statement of case but till date, no application has been filed by the respondent no.1. Hence, question of condoning the delay or receiving the statement of case does not arise.

List the matters before the Court.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR