

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 3575-3577/2009

D.SARALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.PRATAP REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 16/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the
appellant to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry in its
office report dated 22.04.2015.

[SWETA DHYANI]
SR.P.A.

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER