

SECTION XIII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 4 - 6

(Application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. Of deceased Responden No.2)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 7 – 9

(Application for setting aside abatement)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 10 – 12

(Application for filing condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3575-3577 of 2009.

D. SARLA

..APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

P. PRATAP REDDY & ANR.

..RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

These are the appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 7th September, 2006 of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Appeal Nos. 892, 893 and 894 of 1994.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Promila, Counsel for the appellant has on 16th October, 2014 filed an application for substitution to bring on record the LR of deceased common Respondent No. 2 viz. B. Darshan Reddy in C.A. Nos. 3576 and 3577 of 2009 alongwith an application for condonation of delay in filing substitution and setting aside the abatement. The same have been registered as IA Nos. 4-6, 7-9 and 10-12 of 2015 and the same are placed below for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

It is futher submitted that there is sole Respondent in C.A. No. 3575 of 2009, 3 Respondents in C.A. No. 3576 of 2009 and 2 Respondents in C.A. No. 3577 of 2009. Sole Respondent in C.A. No. 3575 of 2009, Respondent No. 3 in C.A. No. 3576 of 2009, Respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 3577 of 2009 is common and represented by Mr. Vishal Arun, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 1 in CA. No. 3576 of 2009 is represented by Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate.

The aforesaid IAs in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to;-

1. Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Advocate
2. Mr. Vishal Arun, Advocate
3. Mrs. Promila, Advocate for the Appellant

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR