

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.14

CORRECTED
SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2014, I.A. No.5/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 3574/2009

B.SANTOSHAMMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D.SARALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution for bringing on record Lrs.
petitioner and condonation of delay in filing
application and office report)

of deceased
substitution

Date : 23/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T. Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay in filing the substitution application is
condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the
proposed Lrs. of deceased appellant no.2 is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2015.10.03

12:36:58 IST

Reason:

(Sweta Dhyani)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master