

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4-6/2015, I.A. 7-9/2015, I.A. 10-12/2015 in Civil Appeal Nos.
3575-3577/2009

D.SARALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.PRATAP REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 23/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T. Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application (I.A. Nos. 10-12) for condonation of delay
in filing substitution application is condoned.

Application (I.A. Nos. 7-9) for setting aside abatement
is allowed.

Application (I.A. Nos. 4-6) for substituting the names
of legal representatives of the deceased respondent No. 2 is
allowed. Cause title be amended, accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
Sr. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER