

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 3574/2009

B.SANTOSHAMMA. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D.SARALA. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3575-3577/2009 (XII-A)

Date : 09-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Promila, AOR

Mr.D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In both matters, Ld.counsel for the parties have already filed the statement of case which is already included in the appeal paper-books. Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

MANOJ JAIN  
Registrar

SB