

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3574/2009

B.SANTOSHAMMA. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D.SARALA. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3575-3577/2009 (XII-A)

Date : 24-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

C.A.No. 3574/2009

For Appellant Mr. T. Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

C.A.Nos. 3575-3577/2009

For Appellant Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Promila, AOR

For Respondent Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The parties are at liberty to file written submissions including the relevant documents and the cases relied upon, within next seven days.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER