

ITEM NO.1501

Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3574/2009

B.SANTOSHAMMA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D. SARALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. UDAY UMESH LALIT AND HON. INDIRA BANERJEE, JJ.])

WITH

C.A. No. 3575-3577/2009 (XII-A)

Date : 18-09-2020

These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Ms. Promila, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indira Banerjee pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit and Her Ladyship.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.]